
Delaware Governor's Supplier Diversity Council 

Council Member Current Professional Role Represents Email 

Ken Anderson, Chair  Director - Entrepreneurial & Small 
Business Support, DEDO, State of 
Delaware 

Delaware Economic 
Development Office designee 

Kenneth.R.Anderson@state.de.us 

Anas Ben Addi Director - Delaware State Housing 
Authority, State of Delaware 

Representative of the Governor Anas@DEStateHousing.com 

Theresa V. Brown Edwards, 
Esq 

Northeast Regional Counsel 
US Foods, Inc. 

Women-owned private business 
sector 

Theresa.BrownEdwards@usfoods.com 

L.J. Nick Callazzo III President,  
Resource Specialists 

Veteran-owned private business 
sector 

Callazzo@verizon.net 

Ernest (Ron) Frazier, Esq. President, Countermeasures 
Assessment & Security Experts, LLC 

Minority-owned private 
business sector 

RonFrazier@CASEExperts.com 

Ralph Truitt Farmer, 
and Co-Chair,  
Delaware Association of African 
American Farmers 

Local, private, or federal 
Minority business assistance 
program or community 
development program 

JetCaravan@aol.com 

Jayshree Moorthy CEO,  
Frontier Technologies, Inc. (FTI) 

Local, private, or federal 
Women business assistance 
program or community 
development program 

JMoorthy@FTIUSA.com 

Givvel Marrero 
 

President,  
Promotion Zone 

Minority-owned private 
business sector 

Givvel@PromotionZone.biz 

Dean Stotler Deputy Cabinet Secretary, OMB; 
CPO; Director - Government Support 
Services, OMB, State of Delaware 

Office of Management and 
Budget designee 

Dean.Stotler@state.de.us 

Ronald Tutundji 
Retired during FY2014 
Currently open 

Supplier Diversity Manager, DuPont 
Currently open 

Private sector DE business that 
administers a supplier diversity 
program 

 

Dr. Sakthi A. Vel President,  
Vel Micro Works Inc. 

Minority-owned private 
business sector and meeting 
requirements of the Small 
Business Focus Program (SBF 
role created by EO44)  

Sakthi@VelMicro.com 

Dr. Devona Williams President,  
Goeins-Williams Associates, Inc. 

Women-owned private business 
sector 

devogo@aol.com 

Currently open 
Role created by EO44 

Currently open 
Role created by EO44 

Individual with Disability-
owned private business sector 

 

 


